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Mining Privileges struck off the Register.-Notice uruler the Mining Amendment Act, 1914. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Riverton, 9th March, 1920. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register, 
no cause to the contrary having been shown within the prescribed period of three months. 

W. J. BLACKLER, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

No. Date, Nature of Privilege. Locality l __ _ Registered Holder. 

3347 
1802 
1810 
1817 
1819 
1821 
1832 
1833 
1842 
1848 
1869 
1870 
1876 
1879 
18Sl 
1887 
1889 
1895 
1896 
1897 
1898 
3055 
3064 
3074 
3077 
3096 
3105 
3106 
3112 
3113 
3114 
3ll5 
3118 
3123 
3124 

256 
269 

3128 
255 
270 
271 
274 
277. 
278 

1191 
451 
683 
706 
790 

3142 
3145 
3150 
1930 
2530 
2604 
2719 
2818 
2913 

146 

2/9/11 
28/l/S7 
26/4/87 
7/10/87 

18/10/87 
29/11/87 

17/4/88 
17/4/88 
3/9/88 

17/10/88 
24/7/89 
2/8/89 

25/9/89 
21/11/89 
21/1/90 

1/3/90 
4/3/90 
2/6/90 
4/6/90 

13/6/90 
17/6/90 
9/9/90 

24/2/91 
14/7/91 
15/9/91 

11/10/92 
28/2/93 
10/3/93 
23/8/93 
19/9/93 
30/9/93 
28/9/93 

22/11/9:1 
28/3/93 
6/4/94 

28/11/94 
14/10/95 
23/5/94 

23/10/94 
20/9/95 

20/11/95 
24/3/96 
22/4/96 
15/9/96 
20/1/99 
29/5/00 · 
13/2/01 
11/3/01 
31/5/01 
17/7/94 
21/9/94 

26/11/94 
8/12/04 

6/5/07 
5/9/07 

30/3/08 
22/2/09 
8/9/09 

20/7/99 

Residence-site 

,, 
Special quartz c !aim 
Special alluvial claim 

Residence-site 

Extended alluvial claim 
Residence-site 

Macrae's 
Maerewhenua 
Naseby 
St. Bathan's 
Naseby 
Idaburn 
Kyeburn 
Gimmerburn 

l\lacr;;,s 
£weburn 
Rough Ridge 
Macrae's 
Hyde .. 
Cambrian 
Sowburn 
Hyde .. 
Hamilton 
Naseby 
St. Bathan's 
Hvde 
N~seby 

Ky;burn 
Naseby 

I St. 'i3athan's 

I Hyde .. 
Kyeburn 
Naseby 
Rough Ridge 
Hyde .. 

M~~rewhenua 
Macrae's 
Naseby 
Hyde 
Eweburn 
Maerewhenua 
Macrae's 
Kyeburn 
Hyde 
Gimmerburn 
Cambrian 
Serpentine 
Macrae's 
Naseby 
St. Bathan 's 
Hyde 
Maerewhenua 
Patearoa 
Macrae's 
Naseby 
Macrae's 
Naseby 

Hyde 
Macrae's 

I 

I 

l\Iaritana Mining Company. 
T. C. Howland. 
Edward Kearney. 
William Dunn. 
Pon Dub. 
Charles Beck. 
D. Pollock. 

, James Quinn. 
I Mc. McKnight. 

James Wrigley. 
Jessie Cromb. 
R. E. Darling. 
Jew Ten. 
John Stewart. 
~organ Thomas. 
Robert Glenn. 
Isabella McKay. 
Lenn Henn. 
Robert Mountain. 
William Hanrahan. 
David Gillies. 
Catherine McPhee. 
William G. Donnelly. 

I Richard Gale. 
, Jessie R. Byford. 

I 
Charles Ladd. 
John Marshall. 

: James Haplin. 
John Hines. 

I William Henry Cox. 

I 
Henry Hattie. 
William Eustall. 
E. Agnes Hines. 

! Harry A. W Mead. 
Michael McGrath. 
Alexander Rodger. 
Michael Lennane. 
Joseph Harvey. 
Thomas Jones Griffiths. 
:Frank Grey. 
Alfred Rodger. 
Jemima E. Brown. 
William Matthews. 
Frank Cavadore. 
Thomas Griffiths. 
George Scott. 
Robert Cockerell. 
Chong Hoy. 
James Simmonds and others. 
Bernard Graham. 
William McRandle. 
William Alexander McLean. 
William Wright. 
Mary ·Leckie. 
James S. White. 
James Rumble. 
Duck Yee. 
Paul G. 1\1. Fink. 
Charles G. Moore. 

Fatal Accident, Brighton Coal-mine, bunedin.-Notice of 
Suspension of ilf ine-manager' s Certificate. 

W HEREAS a Court at Dunedin held an inquiry on the 
6th day of February, 1920, before Mr. H. Y. Widdow· 

son, Stipendiary Magistrate, and !ames Carruthers and 
William Braidwood, Assessors, into the accident at the 
Brighton Coal-mine on the 26th day of August, 1919, result
ing in the death of Robert William Smith : 

26th day of August, 1919, resulting in the death of one Robert 
William Smith. And the said Court found that the said 
accident was caused by the non-observance by David McNeill, 
the holder of a second-class mine-manager's certificate, of 
Special Rule No. 21 in the Second Schedule of the Coal-mines 
Act, 1908, and by his negligence, and in the circumstances 
the Court disqualified the said David McNeill by suspending 
his said certificate for a period of seven days as from the 
date hereof. 

Now, therefore, after hearing the evidence of witnesses, 
notice of the following judgment is given by the Stipendiary 
Magistrate to the Minister of Mines in terms of section 7 of 
the Coal-mines Amendment Act, 1914: 

"I hereby give you notice that upon an application in 
that behalf made by the Inspector of Mines, and dated the 
2nd day of January, 1920, a Court duly constituted under 
the provisions of section 7 of the Coal-mines Amendment Act,, 
1914, this day held an inquiry under the said section into the 
matter of an accident in the Brighton Coal-mine on the 

G 

"Dated at Dune1lin this flth day of February, 1920. 

"H. Y. WIDDOWSON, 
H Stipendiary Magistrate." 

The above notice is published in the Grtzette as required 
by sevtion 7, subse: tion (8). of the Coal-mines Amendment 
APt, 1914. 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of March, 1920. 

W. FRASER, 
Minister of Mines. 


