THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Mining Privileges struck off the Register .- Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

Mining Registrar's Office, Riverton, 9th March, 1920. N OTICE is hereby given that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register, no cause to the contrary having been shown within the prescribed period of three months.

W. J. BLACKLER, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.								
No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality			Registered Holder.		
3347	2/9/11	Residence-site		Macrae's			Maritana Mining Company.	
1802	$\frac{2}{28/1/87}$,,		Maerewhenua	••		T. C. Howland.	
1810	26/4/87	,,		Naseby			Edward Kearney.	
1817	7/10/87	,,		St. Bathan's			William Dunn.	
1819	18/10/87	"		Naseby			Pon Dub.	
1821	29/11/87	**	••	Idaburn			Charles Beck.	
1832	17/4/88	>> -	••	Kyeburn	••	••	D. Pollock.	•
1833	17/4/88	,,	••	Gimmerburn	••	••	James Quinn.	
1842	3/9/88	,,	••	" Macrae's	••	• •	Mc. McKnight.	
1848	17/10/88	,,	••		••	••	James Wrigley.	
1869	24/7/89	,,	••	Eweburn	••	••	Jessie Cromb.	
$1870 \\ 1876$	$\frac{2/8}{89}$ $\frac{25}{9}$	"	••	Rough Ridge Macrae's	••	••	R. E. Darling. Jew Ten.	
1879	21/11/89	"	•••	Hyde		••	John Stewart.	
1881	$\frac{21}{1}$	**	••	Cambrian	••	••	Morgan Thomas.	
1887	$\frac{1}{3}$, ,,	••	Sowburn		••	Robert Glenn.	
1889	$\frac{4}{3}$	**		Hyde			Isabella McKay.	•
1895	2/6/90			Hamilton			Leun Henn.	
1896	4/6/90	"		Naseby			Robert Mountain.	
1897	13/6/90	"		St. Bathan's	•••	••	William Hanrahan.	
1898	17/6/90	22	••	Hyde	••	•••••	David Gillies.	
3055	9/9/90	22	••	Naseby	••	••	Catherine McPhee.	
3064	24/2/91	"	• •	,,	••	••	William G. Donnelly.	
3074	14/7/91	,,	••	Kyeburn	•••	• ••	Richard Gale.	
3077	15/9/91		••	Naseby	••	• ••	Jessie R. Byford.	
3096	11/10/92	"	••	"	••	••	Charles Ladd.	
3105	$\frac{28}{2}/93$	"	••	St. Bathan's	••	••	John Marshall.	
$\frac{3106}{3112}$	10/3/93	>>	••		••	••	James Haplin. John Hines.	
3112	23/8/93 19/9/93	"	••	Hyde Kyeburn	•••	••	William Henry Cox.	
3113	30/9/93	29	••	Naseby	•••	••	Henry Hattie.	
3115	28/9/93	**		Rough Ridge		••	William Eustall.	
3118	$\frac{22}{11}/93$	27		Hyde			E. Agnes Hines.	
3123	28/3/93	"	• •	,, .,		• •	Harry A. W. Mead.	
3124	6/4/94	22	••	Maerewhenua	••	• •	Michael McGrath.	
256	28/11/94	,,,	••	Macrae's	••		Alexander Rodger.	
269	14/10/95	,,	••	Naseby	••		Michael Lennane.	-
3128	23/5/94	**	••	Hyde	••	•••	Joseph Harvey.	
255	23/10/94	**	••	Eweburn	••	••	Thomas Jones Griffiths.	
270	20/9/95	"	••	Maerewhenua	•••	•• }	Frank Grey.	
$\begin{array}{c} 271 \\ 274 \end{array}$	$rac{20/11/95}{24/3/96}$,,	••	Macrae's Kyeburn	•••	••	Alfred Rodger. Jemima E. Brown.	
274	$\frac{24}{3}\frac{3}{90}$ $\frac{22}{4}\frac{90}{96}$,,		Hyde	••	•••	William Matthews.	
278	$\frac{22}{15}/9/96$	**		Gimmerburn			Frank Cavadore.	
1191	$\frac{10}{20}/\frac{1}{99}$	>> >>		Cambrian			Thomas Griffiths.	
451	29/5/00		1.	Serpentine			George Scott.	
683	13/2/01	Special quartz claim		Macrae's			Robert Cockerell.	
706	11/3/01	Special alluvial claim		Naseby	••		Chong Hoy.	
790	31/5/01	51	••	St. Bathan's	••		James Simmonds and others.	
3142	17/7/94	Residence-site	••	Hyde	••	· · ·	Bernard Graham.	
3145	21/9/94	,,	••	Maerewhenua	••	••	William McRandle.	
3150	26/11/94	**	••	Patearoa	••	• • •	William Alexander McLean.	
1930	8/12/04	· · · ·	••	Macrae's	••	••	William Wright.	
$\begin{array}{c} 2530\\ 2604 \end{array}$	$\frac{6}{5}$	"	••	Naseby Macrae's	••		Mary Leckie.	
2604 2719	30/3/08	"		Macrae's Naseby	••	•••	James S. White. James Rumble.	
2719	$\frac{30}{3}/08$ $\frac{22}{2}/09$	Extended alluvial clai		maseny	••		Duck Yee.	
2913	8/9/09	Residence-site		,, Hyde	•••		Paul G. M. Fink.	
146	20/7/99	,,		Macrae's			Charles G. Moore.	· • ·

Fatal Accident, Brighton Coal-mine, Dunedin .- Notice of Suspension of Mine-manager's Certificate.

HEREAS a Court at Dunedin held an inquiry on the 6th day of February, 1920, before Mr. H. Y. Widdow-son, Stipendiary Magistrate, and James Carruthers and William Braidwood, Assessors, into the accident at the Brighton Coal-mine on the 26th day of August, 1919, result-ing in the death of Robert William Smith: Now, therefore, after hearing the evidence of witnesses, notice of the following judgment is given by the Stipendiary Magistrate to the Minister of Mines in terms of section 7 of the Coal-mines Amendment Act, 1914: "I hereby give you notice that upon an application in that behalf made by the Inspector of Mines, and dated the 2nd day of January, 1920, a Court duly constituted under the provisions of section 7 of the Coal-mines Amendment Act, 1914, this day held an inquiry under the said section into the

1914, this day held an inquiry under the said section into the matter of an accident in the Brighton Coal-mine on the

26th day of August, 1919, resulting in the death of one Robert William Smith. And the said Court found that the said accident was caused by the non-observance by David McNeill, the holder of a second-class mine-manager's certificate, of Special Rule No. 21 in the Second Schedule of the Coal-mines Act, 1908, and by his negligence, and in the circumstances the Court disqualified the said David McNeill by suspending bis said certificate for a puriod of seven deug as from the his said certificate for a period of seven days as from the

date hereof. "Dated at Dunedin this 6th day of February, 1920.

"H. Y. WIDDOWSON, "Stipendiary Magistrate."

The above notice is published in the Gazette as required by section 7, subsection (8), of the Coal-mines Amendment Act, 1914.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of March, 1920. W. FRASER,

Minister of Mines.

G